OP \$415.00 8600560²

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NN, Inc.		08/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Autocam Corporation		08/29/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
Industrial Molding Corporation		08/29/2014	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Mail Code: IL4-135-09-61	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	a national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86005604	D	
Serial Number:	86005602	D	
Serial Number:	86005614	IMC	
Serial Number:	86005611	IMC	
Serial Number:	86005599	INSPIRED BY INNOVATION	
Serial Number:	86005600	INSPIRED BY INNOVATION INC	
Serial Number:	75493860	NN	
Serial Number:	86005594	NN INC	
Serial Number:	86005606	W WHIRLAWAY CORPORATION	
Serial Number:	86005608	WHIRLAWAY	
Serial Number:	74209066	AUTOCAM	
Serial Number:	76459344	AUTOCAM	
Serial Number:	76459343	AUTOCAM	
Serial Number:	85807452	AUTOCAM	
Serial Number:	85584979	ССН	
Serial Number:	85584962	NO MORE WIMPY CLIPS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0183

900299828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4452178-3955
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=NN-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=NN-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=NN-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=NN-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=NN-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: August 29, 2014

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2014 (as amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement;" the terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined), among the Grantors (as defined below), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Page Follows]

59787952_1

	Very truly yours,
GRANTORS: NN, Inc. 2000 Waters Edge Drive Building C, Suite 12	NN, INC. By: James H. Dorton
Johnson City, TN 37604 Jurisdiction of Organization: Delaware	Title: Senior Vice President of Corporate Development and Chief Financial Officer
Jurisdiction of Organization; Michigan	AUTOCAM CORPORATION By:
	INDUSTRIAL MOLDING CORPORATION By:
Jurisdiction of Organization: Tennessee	
	Acknowledged and accepted:
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Bank of America, N.A.	By:
Agency Management 135 South LaSalle St. Mail Code: II 4.135.09.61	Name: Title:

NN, Inc.
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Chicago, IL 60603

	very truly yours,
GRANTORS:	NN, INC.
NN, Inc. 2000 Waters Edge Drive Building C, Suite 12 Johnson City, TN 37604	By: Name: Title:
Jurisdiction of Organization: Delaware	
	AUTOCAM CORPORATION
Jurisdiction of Organization: Michigan	By: Name: Title:
•	INDUSTRIAL MOLDING CORPORATION
	By: Name: Title:
Jurisdiction of Organization: Tennessee	
	Acknowledgett and accepted
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	BANK OF AMERICA, NA
Bank of America, N.A. Agency Management 135 South LaSalle St. Mail Code: IL4-135-09-61	By: My Salazar Name: Roberto Salazar Title: Vice President

NN, Inc. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

Chicago, IL 60603

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO/SERIAL No.	FILE DATE
NN, Inc.	D D	SN:86-005604	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	D and Design	SN:86-005602	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	IMC IMC	SN:86-005614	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	IMC and Design	SN:86-005611	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	INSPIRED BY INNOVATION	SN:86-005599	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	INSPIRED BY INNOVATION INC and Design	SN:86-005600	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	INSPIRED BY INNOVATION INC and Design	App. No. 1181606	August 19, 2013
NN, Inc.	INSPIRED BY INNOVATION INC and Design	App. No. 1181606	August 19, 2013
NN, Inc.	NN	SN:75-493860	June 1, 1998
NN, Inc.	NN INC and Design	SN:86-005594	July 9, 2013

59787952_2

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO./SERIAL No.	FILE DATE
NN, Inc.	NN INC and Design	App. No. 1187838	August 19, 2013
NN, Inc.	NN INC and Design	App. No. 1187838	August 19, 2013
NN, Inc.	W WHIRLAWAY CORPORATION and Design	SN:86-005606	July 9, 2013
NN, Inc.	WHIRLAWAY WHIRLAWAY	SN:86-005608	July 9, 2013
Autocam Corporation	Autocam and Design	74/209066	September 30, 1991
Autocam Corporation	Autocam	76/459344	October 18, 2002
Autocam Corporation	Autocam and Design	76/459343	October 18, 2002
Autocam Corporation	Autocam and Design	85/807452	December 20, 2012
Industrial Molding Corporation	ССН	85/584979	March 30, 2012
Industrial Molding Corporation	NO MORE WIMPY CLIPS	85/584962	March 30, 2012

59787952_2

RECORDED: 08/29/2014